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Following is the vacancy position in class l| to IX as on 01.04.2025 for the session 2025 

CLASS 

= 

2 IV 

PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, AFS 
TUGHLAKABAD (2ND SHIFT) 

VI 

VII 

VIll 

X 

ADMISSION NOTICE FOR CLASS II-IX 

No. of sections TOTAL STRENGTH AS ON 

01.04.2025 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Registration form 

2 

Particulars 

Issue of Registration form 

Last date for submission of 

Note : Vacancy position may change due to TC issued or any admission on KV TC ground. 

Display of merit list on the Vidyalaya 
notice board as well as on the 

Vidyalaya website 

75 

This is to inform all the parents and stakeholders that offline registration in the above 
mentioned classes only will commence from 02.04.2025 against the vacancies as per the 
given schedule : 

https://tughlakabadafsshift2.kvs.ac.in 

66 

4 Admission for class I| onwards 

78 

72 

85 

79 

fas 01/04/2025 

101 

109 

NO. OF SEATS VACANT 

14 

Schedule 

02.04.2025 onwards 

(12:30 PM. to 04:00 p.m. on all working days) 
11.04.2025 (up to 02:00 p.m.) 

17.04.2025 (Thursday at 04:00 p.m.) 

18.04.2025 to 21.04.2025 from 02:00 PM to 
04:00 PM on working days only) 

Mere registration will not confer the right to admission. Final admission will be considered 
subject to producing the required original documents at the time of admission and following 
the KVS admission guidelines. 



Parents are requested to attach the following documents along with the registration form : 

For Govt. employees 
Birth certificate of the child 
Blood group certificate of the child 

SC/ST/OBC(NCL)/PH certificate, if required 
Valid address proof 
Service certificate issued by the 

competent authority 

Transfer orders during last 7 years 
Aadhar Card of the child and parents 

For others 

Birth certificate of the child 
Blood group certificate of the child 
SC/ST/OBC(NCL)/PH certificate, if required 
Valid address proof 
Aadhar Card of the child and parents 
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