## <u>PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, AFS</u> <u>TUGHLAKABAD (2<sup>ND</sup> SHIFT)</u> <u>MEHRAULI-BADARPUR ROAD, NEW DELHI – 110 080</u>

## दिनाक 01/04/2025

## ADMISSION NOTICE FOR CLASS II-IX

Following is the vacancy position in class II to IX as on 01.04.2025 for the session 2025-26:

CLASS	No. of sections	TOTAL STRENGTH AS ON 01.04.2025	NO. OF SEATS VACANT
11	2	75	5
111	2	66	14 🦯
IV	2	78	2
V	2	72	8
VI	2	85	0
VII	2	79	1
VIII	2	101	0
IX	2	109	0

## Note : Vacancy position may change due to TC issued or any admission on KV TC ground.

This is to inform all the parents and stakeholders that offline registration in **the above mentioned classes only** will commence from 02.04.2025 against the vacancies as per the given schedule :

SI. No.	Particulars	Schedule
1	Issue of Registration form	02.04.2025 onwards (12:30 PM. to 04:00 p.m. on all working days)
2	Last date for submission of Registration form	11.04.2025 (up to 02:00 p.m.)
3	Display of merit list on the Vidyalaya notice board as well as on the Vidyalaya website https://tughlakabadafsshift2.kvs.ac.in	17.04.2025 (Thursday at 04:00 p.m.)
4	Admission for class II onwards	18.04.2025 to 21.04.2025 from 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM on working days only)

Mere registration will not confer the right to admission. Final admission will be considered subject to producing the required original documents at the time of admission and following the KVS admission guidelines.

Parents are requested to attach the following documents along with the registration form :

For Govt. employees	For others
Birth certificate of the child	Birth certificate of the child
Blood group certificate of the child	Blood group certificate of the child
SC/ST/OBC(NCL)/PH certificate, if required	SC/ST/OBC(NCL)/PH certificate, if required
Valid address proof	Valid address proof
Service certificate issued by the competent authority	Aadhar Card of the child and parents
Transfer orders during last 7 years	
Aadhar Card of the child and parents	

प्राचार्य पोएम श्री केन्द्रीय विद्यस्तय, यानु सेना स्थ्रान तुगलकाबाद, नई दिल्ही-110080